
                              United States Bankruptcy Court
                                  District of Maryland

In re:                                                              Case No. 20-14583-TJC
Creative Hairdressers, Inc.                                         Chapter 11
Ratner Companies, L.C.
         Debtors
                                                               CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE
District/off: 0416-0          User: mmaloneyr             Page 1 of 2                  Date Rcvd: Jul 09, 2020
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Notice by first class mail was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center on
Jul 11, 2020.
db             +Creative Hairdressers, Inc.,   1577 Spring Hill Road,   Suite 500,   Vienna, VA 22182-2284
aty            +Brittany Mitchell Michael,   c/o Stinson LLP,   50 South Sixth Street, Suite 2600,
                 Minneapolis, MN 55402-2241
jadb           +Ratner Companies, L.C.,   1577 Spring Hill Road,   Suite 500,   Vienna, VA 22182-2284

Notice by electronic transmission was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center.
               +E-mail/Text: ustpregion04.gb.ecf@usdoj.gov Jul 09 2020 21:28:26     Office of the UST,
                 6305 Ivy Lane, Suite 600,   Greenbelt, MD 20770-6305
                                                                                            TOTAL: 1

           ***** BYPASSED RECIPIENTS *****
NONE.                                                                                       TOTAL: 0

Addresses marked ’+’ were corrected by inserting the ZIP or replacing an incorrect ZIP.
USPS regulations require that automation-compatible mail display the correct ZIP.

Transmission times for electronic delivery are Eastern Time zone.

I, Joseph Speetjens, declare under the penalty of perjury that I have sent the attached document to the above listed entities in the manner
shown, and prepared the Certificate of Notice and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Meeting of Creditor Notices only (Official Form 309): Pursuant to Fed. R. Bank. P. 2002(a)(1), a notice containing the complete Social
Security Number (SSN) of the debtor(s) was furnished to all parties listed.  This official court copy contains the redacted SSN as required
by the bankruptcy rules and the Judiciary’s privacy policies.

Date: Jul 11, 2020                                                                           Signature:   /s/Joseph Speetjens

_

                                                CM/ECF NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING

The following persons/entities were sent notice through the court’s CM/ECF electronic mail (Email)
system on July 9, 2020 at the address(es) listed below:
              Alan  Betten   abetten@sagallaw.com
              Alan D. Eisler   aeisler@e-hlegal.com,  mcghamilton@gmail.com
              Alan M. Grochal   agrochal@tydingslaw.com,  mfink@tydingslaw.com,jmurphy@tydingslaw.com
              Aryeh E. Stein   astein@meridianlawfirm.com,  aryehsteinecf@gmail.com,
               steinar93219@notify.bestcase.com
              Ashley Elizabeth Strandjord   astrandjord@chasenboscolo.com
              Bradshaw  Rost   brost@tspclaw.com
              C. Kevin Kobbe   kevin.kobbe@dlapiper.com,  docketing-baltimore-0421@ecf.pacerpro.com
              Catherine  Harrington   charrington@bregmanlaw.com
              Craig B. Young   craig.young@kutakrock.com,  jeremy.williams@kutakrock.com,
               lynda.wood@kutakrock.com,david.fox@kutakrock.com,pamela.germas@kutakrock.com
              Daniel Joseph Zeller   djz@shapirosher.com,  ejd@shapirosher.com
              David  Sommer   dsommer@gejlaw.com,  ceyler@gejlaw.com,gomara@gejlaw.com
              Donald F. Campbell   dcampbell@ghclaw.com
              GWYNNE L BOOTH   GLB@GDLLAW.COM
              Ira T Kasdan   kdwbankruptcydepartment@kelleydrye.com,MVicinanza@ecf.inforuptcy.com
              Irving Edward Walker   iwalker@coleschotz.com,  jdonaghy@coleschotz.com,pratkowiak@coleschotz.com
              J. Breckenridge Smith   jsmith@foxrothschild.com
              James M. Hoffman   jhoffman@offitkurman.com,  mmargulies@offitkurman.com
              Jeffrey  Kurtzman   kurtzman@kurtzmansteady.com
              Jeffrey  Rhodes   jrhodes@blankrome.com,  kbryan@blankrome.com
              Jeffrey M. Orenstein   jorenstein@wolawgroup.com
              Jeremy S. Friedberg   jeremy@friedberg.legal,  ecf@friedberg.legal
              Jessica  Hepburn-Sadler   sadlerjh@ballardspahr.com,  andersonn@ballardspahr.com
              Jodie E. Buchman   jbuchman@silvermanthompson.com,  efiling@silvermanthompson.com
              Joel I. Sher   jis@shapirosher.com,  ejd@shapirosher.com
              John T. Farnum   jfarnum@milesstockbridge.com,  jfarnumecfnotices@gmail.com
              Jonathan Harold Todt   jonathan.todt@faegredrinker.com
              Joshua D. Bradley   jbradley@rosenbergmartin.com,  lfeigh@rosenbergmartin.com
              Joyce A. Kuhns   jkuhns@offitkurman.com
              Katie Lane Chaverri   kchaverri@tlclawfirm.com,  dtayman@tlclawfirm.com
              Keith M. Lusby   klusby@gebsmith.com
              Kevin  Davis   kdavis@capdale.com
              Kevin M. Newman   knewman@barclaydamon.com,  kmnbk@barclaydamon.com
              Kimberly A. Manuelides   kmanuelides@sagallaw.com
              L. Jeanette Rice   Jeanette.Rice@usdoj.gov,  USTPRegion04.GB.ECF@USDOJ.GOV
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The following persons/entities were sent notice through the court’s CM/ECF electronic mail (Email)
system (continued)
              Lawrence A. Katz   lkatz@hirschlerlaw.com,  lrodriguez@hirschlerlaw.com
              Leo Wesley Ottey   otteyjr@gmail.com
              Leonidas  Koutsouftikis   lkouts@magruderpc.com,  mcook@magruderpc.com
              Lisa Bittle Tancredi   ltancredi@gebsmith.com
              Lynn A. Kohen   lynn.a.kohen@usdoj.gov
              Maria Ellena Chavez-Ruark   maria.ruark@saul.com
              Marissa K Lilja   mlilja@tydingslaw.com,  edondero@tydingslaw.com
              Matthew G. Summers   summersm@ballardspahr.com,  branchd@ballardspahr.com,
               heilmanl@ballardspahr.com,mcgeoghm@ballardspahr.com,ambroses@ballardspahr.com,
               buhrmank@ballardspahr.com,roglenl@ballardspahr.com,zarnighiann@ballardspahr.com,
               carolod@ballardspahr.com
              Matthew S. Sturtz   matt.sturtz@nelsonmullins.com,  gary.freedman@nelsonmullins.com
              Maurice Belmont VerStandig   mac@mbvesq.com,  lisa@mbvesq.com
              Michael  Schlepp   mschlepp@s-d.com
              Michael J. Lichtenstein   mjl@shulmanrogers.com,  tlockwood@shulmanrogers.com
              Michael Stephen Myers   michaelsmyerslaw@gmail.com
              Michelle  McGeogh   mcgeoghm@ballardspahr.com,  stammerk@ballardspahr.com,
               cromartie@ballardspahr.com,bktdocketeast@ballardspahr.com
              Mitchell Bruce Weitzman   ,  statum@jackscamp.com,iluaces@jackscamp.com
              Monique Bair DiSabatino   monique.disabatino@saul.com,  robyn.warren@saul.com
              Nicole C. Kenworthy   bdept@mrrlaw.net
              Patricia B. Jefferson   pjefferson@milesstockbridge.com
              Patrick J. Kearney   pkearney@sgrwlaw.com,  jnam@sgrwlaw.com
              Peter D Blumberg   peter.blumberg@fedex.com
              Pierce C Murphy   pmurphy@mdattorney.com,  dfarmer@mdattorney.com,dlawal@mdattorney.com,
               e_file@mdattorney.com
              Richard Edwin Lear   richard.lear@hklaw.com,  kimi.odonnell@hklaw.com
              Richard Marc Goldberg   rmg@shapirosher.com,  ejd@shapirosher.com,mas@shapirosher.com
              Robert  Hanley   rhanley@rmmr.com
              Robert L. LeHane   KDWBankruptcyDepartment@kelleydrye.com
              Stanford G. Gann   sgannjr@levingann.com
              Stephen A. Metz   smetz@offitkurman.com,  mmargulies@offitkurman.com
              Stephen E. Leach   sleach@hirschlerlaw.com,  ndysart@hirschlerlaw.com,kburgers@hirschlerlaw.com,
               plaura@hf-law.com
              Steven M Berman   sberman@shumaker.com
              Steven N. Leitess   sleitess@mdattorney.com,  efiling@silvermanthompson.com
              Tracey Michelle Ohm   tracey.ohm@stinson.com,  porsche.barnes@stinson.com
              US Trustee - Greenbelt   USTPRegion04.GB.ECF@USDOJ.GOV
              William Henry Fisher   hank@cccoateslaw.com
              William L. Hallam   WHallam@rosenbergmartin.com,  kmartin@rosenbergmartin.com
                                                                                            TOTAL: 68
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 IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF MARYLAND

at Greenbelt

In re:       Case No.: 20−14583, 20−14584 − TJC       Chapter: 11

Creative Hairdressers, Inc. et al.
Debtors

(Jointly Administered)

ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR ADMISSION PRO HAC VICE OF BRITTANY
MITCHELL MICHAEL

The Court having considered the Motion for Admission Pro Hac Vice filed by Brittany Mitchell Michael as counsel
for Karen Tavella−Zirilli and Dominic Zirilli, and his/her statements in support thereof, and upon the
recommendation of Tracey M. Ohm, local counsel herein, it is, by the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District
of Maryland,

ORDERED, that, pursuant to Local Bankruptcy Rule 9010−3(b) and District Court Local Rule 101.1(b), the motion is
granted.

To receive electronic notices and/or file electronically, Brittany Mitchell Michael must register for a CM/ECF filing
account on the court's web site at http://www.mdb.uscourts.gov/content/training−and−registration.

cc: Debtor
Attorney for Debtor − Joel I. Sher
Movant − Brittany Mitchell Michael
Local Counsel − Tracey M. Ohm
U.S. Trustee

End of Order
01x01 (rev. 06/16/2015) − mmaloneyraymond

Signed: July 9th, 2020

SO ORDERED
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